
General $738,976

Capital Outlay $1,872,513

Pension $124,159

Special Education $550,411

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.785

Owner Occupied $4.197

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $8.686

Special Education $0.850

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.357

2016 Payable 2017 Levy 
per Thousand

$280,197

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$390,197Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2016 Payable 2017
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $490,985,811

Owner Occupied $14,840,215

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $10,711,977

Total $516,538,003

December 2016 Federal Child Count*

10.8

4.6%

20.3

$43,925Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees
Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

8.1

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 122.272

9-12 35.509

126.476

38.073

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 157.781 164.549

Student Data

Fall 2016 PK-12 Enrollment 170

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 9

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 15.9%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 50.6%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.9%

6

Classroom Staff 0.6

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 430

Fall 2016 K-12 Fall Enrollment 170

Educational Funds $12,045

Sparsity $110,000

Home School ADM 0.00

Fall 2016 State Aid Fall Enrollment 170.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

1

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

27

2016-2017 Profile of Doland School District 56-2

Home County: Spink

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

*District has opted out of 
General Fund levy

PK 0.000 0.000

405 N Humphrey Dr Doland SD 57436

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

*Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Report Card
Accountability Data*

ELA Current Year - Proficiency

Math Current Year - Proficiency

4-year Cohort Graduation Rate

High School Completion Rate

Impact Aid $0

%

%

**No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

62.5

58.33 %

%

*No data displayed if the subgroup does not meet 
the minumum size for reporting purposes.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $55,721



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,085,113

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$207,825

$5,443

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $36,885

$0

$0

$0

$0

Total Expenditures $1,719,702 $269,053

Local $1,053,727

County $11,550

State $428,470

Federal $52,071

Total $1,545,818

$760,422

$0

$0

$8,976

$492,480

$0

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$769,398 $492,480 $45,904

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$17,120

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$45,904

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$36,746

$191,881

$87,801

$0

$3,108

$0

$31,051

$18,149

$0

$0

$6,250

$0

$44,244

$11,347

$194

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$11,625

$190,693 $0

$37,425

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$92,502 $6,900 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$188,774 $87,810 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,002,712

$14,648

$0

$25,731

$121,534

$52,535

$0

$69,349

$31,343

$36,046

$0

$0

$0

$21,717

$251,320

$1,999

$0

$6,214

$47,135

$27,247

$0

$20,532

$7,485

$5,125

$0

$0

$0

$2,761

$18,901

$5,443

$0

$46,919

$18,676

$11,978

$0

$52,831

$20,092

$39,480

$0

$0

$0

$3,144

$54,805

$472

$0

$2,211

$3,652

$7,347

$0

$26,475

$29,076

$31,660

$0

$0

$0

$8,692

$2,625

$0

$0

$3,022

$0

$0

$0

$87,807

$31,051

$18,149

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$12,231

$296

$0

$19,589

$0

$1,843

$0

$0

$6,250

$571

$1,375,615 $369,818 $40,780$142,654$217,464 $164,390

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Doland School District 56-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$101,916 $114,154


