

# 2016-2017 Profile of Doland School District 56-2

50.6%

0.0%

95.9%

8.1 6

405 N Humphrey Dr Doland SD 57436 Home County: Spink Area in Square Miles: 430

Student Data		Enrollmen	at Data				
Fall 2016 PK-12 Enrollment170		Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip			
Fall 2016 K-12 Fall Enrollment	170	РК	0.000	0.000	Cost per ADM*		
Fall 2016 State Aid Fall Enrollment	170.00	KG-8	122.272	126.476	Educational Funds \$12,045		
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	9	9-12	35.509	38.073	* Includes selected expenditures from		
Home School ADM 0.00		Total	157.781	164.549	General, Capital Outlay, Special		
December 2016 Federal Child Count*	27				Education and Pension Funds		
% Special Needs Students*	15.9%						

## **Teaching Staff Data**

Average Teacher Salary	\$43,925
Avg Years of Experience	10.8
% with Advanced Degrees	4.6%
Certified Instructional Staff	20.3
Classroom Staff	0.6

\*Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch\*\*

**District Dropout Rate** 

Student to Staff Ratio

Number of Graduates

**District Attendance Rate** 

\*\*No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

#### **Report Card Accountability Data\***

ELA Current Year - Proficiency	62.5 %
Math Current Year - Proficiency	58.33 %
4-year Cohort Graduation Rate	%
High School Completion Rate	%

\*No data displayed if the subgroup does not meet the minumum size for reporting purposes.

#### **American College Test** (ACT) \*

English
Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score
Number Tested 1
*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

### **Ending Fund Balance**

General	\$738,976
Capital Outlay	\$1,872,513
Special Education	\$550,411
Pension	\$124,159
Impact Aid	\$0

#### **State Aid Funding**

General Aid	\$280,197
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$110,000
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$390,197
* Represents approved amount paid	d to district.
State Aid Teacher Compens	ation

Average Teacher Compensation \$55,721

Taxable Valuations						
Agricultural	\$490,985,811					
Owner Occupied	\$14,840,215					
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$10,711,977					
Total	\$516,538,003					

2016 Payable 2017

## 2016 Payable 2017 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.785
Owner Occupied	\$4.197
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$8.686
Special Education	\$0.850
Capital Outlay	\$1.357
Bond Redemption	\$0.000
*District has opted ou General Fund lev	

## **Doland School District 56-2**

Revenue by Fund				Other Fund Data			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,053,727	\$760,422	\$492,480	\$45,904	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$11,550	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$428,470	\$0	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$52,071	\$8,976	\$0	\$0	Food Service	\$101,916	\$114,154
Total	\$1,545,818	\$769,398	\$492,480	\$45,904	Other Enterprise	\$11,625	\$17,120

-				
	General	<b>Capital Outlay</b>	Special Education	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$1,085,113	\$37,425	\$207,825	\$0
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$5,443	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$36,746	\$3,108	\$44,244	\$0
Administration Services	\$191,881	\$0	\$11,347	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$92,502	\$6,900	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$188,774	\$87,810	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$87,801	\$31,051	\$194	\$0
Other Support Services	\$0	\$18,149	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$6,250	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$36,885	\$0	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$1,719,702	\$190,693	\$269,053	\$0

# Expenditure by Object Categories\*

**Expenditure by Fund** 

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other	
K-12 Instruction	\$1,002,712	\$251,320	\$18,901	\$54,805	\$2,625	\$0	
PK Instruction	\$14,648	\$1,999	\$5,443	\$472	\$0	\$0	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$25,731	\$6,214	\$46,919	\$2,211	\$3,022	\$0	
Administration Services	\$121,534	\$47,135	\$18,676	\$3,652	\$0	\$12,231	
Fiscal Services	\$52,535	\$27,247	\$11,978	\$7,347	\$0	\$296	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$69,349	\$20,532	\$52,831	\$26,475	\$87,807	\$19,589	
Transportation Services	\$31,343	\$7,485	\$20,092	\$29,076	\$31,051	\$0	
Other Support Services	\$36,046	\$5,125	\$39,480	\$31,660	\$18,149	\$1,843	
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$6,250	
Co-Curricular	\$21,717	\$2,761	\$3,144	\$8,692	\$0	\$571	
Total Expenditures	\$1,375,615	\$369,818	\$217,464	\$164,390	\$142,654	\$40,780	

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.